PORT OF SILVERDALE RESOLUTION No. 2022-01

Establishing the 2022 Regular Meeting Schedule

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale (Port) desire to establish the dates and times for its regular business meetings annually by Resolution; and

WHEREAS, it was agreed to continue the date of the Regular meetings on the third Thursday of each month at 6:00PM; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale that the attached meeting schedule be adopted as the dates, time, and location of the regular business meetings for the period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

ADOPTED by the Port of Silverdale Commission on <u>February !7</u>, 2022.

PORT OF SILVERDALE

KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Caleb Reese, Commissioner

Ed Scholfield, Commissioner

Doug Kitchens, Commissioner

2022 PORT OF SILVERDALE REGULAR MEETING CALENDAR

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, PORT OF SILVERDALE BOARD MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT 6:00PM ON THE THIRD THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH AT THE PORT OF SILVERDALE OFFICE, 3550 NW BYRON STREET, OLD TOWN SILVERDALE

FEBRUARY 17th
MARCH 17th
APRIL 21st
MAY 19th
JUNE 16th
JULY 21st
AUGUST 18th
SEPTEMBER 15th
OCTOBER 20th

NOVEMBER 17th

DECEMBER 15th

JANUARY 20th